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Discover an unforgettable hospitality experience
designed to impress clients, celebrate your
team, or elevate a group night out. Tucked away
in a charming woodland setting beside the
magical Celia Mackay Theatre, The Staging
Post, our beautifully rustic log cabin, offers a
warm, inviting atmosphere that captivates from
the moment you arrive. Perfect for groups of 30
to 60, this exclusive venue features its own bar,
kitchen, and cloakrooms, creating a seamless
and relaxed environment for socialising. Guests
are welcome to step out onto the veranda and
soak in the tranquil surroundings, making every.
visit truly special.




..................

T me
T 4A2NoSTREE]
-

Bowl Food Menu

After indulging in an exceptional dining
experience, it's time to venture to the
nearby Celia Mackay theatre where you
will be enchanted by a mesmerising
night of live entertainment.

During the show interval The Staging
Post remains exclusively for your guests
to enjoy and then opens up after the
performance for the opportunity to meet
the cast and other fellow theatregoers
(evening performances only).

Whether you're planning an exclusive
business gathering, a team-building
retreat, or a well-deserved staff
appreciation event, our rustic log cabin
and its unique hospitality experience
promise to captivate your guests and
leave them talking about it for years to
come.

PLATINUM

Blankets Included

Programme Per Person

NSNS

Welcome Drink on Arrival

SINNS

Drinks Package on Tables

SININNS

Price Per Person

£38 Per Person*

£45.50 Per Person* £58.50 Per Person*

Plus the cost of your show tickets*

WELCOME DRINK: Glass of Prosecco, Glass of Pimms, or Bottle of Beer/Loger
DRINKS PACKAGES: Two Bottles of Beer/Lager (Budweiser, Peroni, Thomas Lift,
Guinness Zero, San Miguel Zero) or Two 175ml Glasses of House Wine (Red, White

or Rose) per person
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Please choose one bowl from cach of the menus, plus one dessert option

Hot Bowl Menu
Mini Sausage and Mash, Onion Gravy
Mini Beef & Ale Pie or Chicken, Mushroom and Tarragon Pie
Smoked Haddock “Kedgeree” GF* / DE*
Thai Style Chicken Meatballs, Vegetables, Sticky Coconut Rice GF /DF
Chicken Ratsu Curry GF*
Aqua Pazza-Italian Fish Stew DF
Bang Bang Chicken Bowl, Sticky Rice, Peanut and Sesame
Sauce and Vegetables GF / DE
Prawn Laksa Broth GF /DF
Korean Beef Bulgogi, Fresh Veggie, Steamed Brown Rice DF
Chicken Tikka Masala, Rice, Mango Chutney GF / DF

Vegetarian/Vegan Bowl Menu
Aubergine Teriyaki Bowl GF*
Falafel, Grain Food Bowl GFF
Classic Macaroni Cheese Pasta Bake

Vegan Tofu Ramen DFF

Salad Bowl Menu
Caesar Salad (Add Chicken £2.00 Supp)
Greek Salad GF
Polke Bowl (Add Fish £2.00 Supp) GF /DE
Tabouleh Salad DF

Desserts
Apple Crumble
Mini Cannele
Strawberry Verrine
Tirami-Chou
Strawberry Pavlova GFF
Ice Cream DE*

(V) Vegetarian, (VG) Vegan, (GF) comes as Gluten Free. For guests with
special dictary requirements, a full list of allergens is available on request.



Our 2026 Theatre Show
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COLE PORTER’S DAZZLING
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Set aboard the luxurious ocean liner S.S. American, Anything Goes is a madcap
musical comedy brimming with mistaken identities, romantic entanglements,
and high-seas hijinks. When nightclub singer Reno Sweeney boards the ship
bound for London, she finds herself entangled in a tangled web of love triangles,
disguises, and outrageous schemes involving a lovestruck stowaway, a
debutante, her eccentric fiancé, and a gangster posing as a minister. With its
witty dialogue, dazzling dance numbers, and a score packed with Cole Porter’s
most beloved songs—including “I Get a Kick Out of You,” “You're the Top,”
“Friendship,” and the show-stopping “Anything Goes”



Show Schedule and Pricing

Tuesday 23rd June 1930hrs £44 £418
Wednesday 24th June 1930hrs £47 £439
Thursday 25th June 1930hrs £47 £439
Friday 26th June 1930hrs £59 £498
Saturday 27th June

Saturday 27th June 1930hrs £65 N/A
Sunday 28th June

Sunday 28th June 1930hrs £44 £428
Wednesday 1stJuly ~ 1930hrs o | £459
| d July 1430hrs £54

Thursday 2nd July 1930hrs BoE £459
Friday 3rd Jul 1930hrs £59 £498
Saturday 4th Jul

Saturday 4th Jul 1930hrs £65 N/A
Sunday 5th Jul

Sunday 5th July 1930hrs £54

Wednesday 8th July 1930hrs S

Thursday 9th July 1430hrs £54

Thursday 9th July 1930hrs £

Friday 10th Jul 1930hrs £59

Saturday 11th Jul

Saturday 11th Jul 1930hrs £65

Sunday 12th Jul

Sunday 12th July 1930hrs £54

Wednesday 15thJuly ~ 1930hrs £57

Thursday 16th July ~ 1430hrs £54

Thursday 16th July 1930hrs £57

Friday 17th Jul 1930hrs )

Saturday 18th Jul 1430hrs
Saturday 18th Jul 1930hrs £65

Sunday 19th Jul
Sunday 19th July 1930hrs £54
Wednesday 22nd July 1930hrs £57
Thursday 23rd July 1430hrs £54
Thursday 23rd July 1930hrs £57
Friday 24th Jul 1930hrs £59
Saturday 25th Jul
Saturday 25th Jul 1930hrs £65
Sunday 26th Jul
Sunday 26th Jul 1930hrs £54
Wednesday 29?KJu|y 1930hrs £57
hursday 30th July - 1430hrs £54
Thursday 30th July 1930hrs ES7
Friday 31st Jul 1930hrs £59
Saturday 1st August
Saturday 1st August 1930hrs £65

Sunday 2nd Auqust 1430hrs
Sunday 2nd August 1930hrs £54
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Corporate Group Ticket Benefits

e Reserve the best available seats for your group of 30 or more
with no deposit required
e Receive one free ticket for every 10 purchased

How To Book

e Contact the box office on 01858 881939 or
boxoffice @kilworthhousetheatre.co.uk to make a ticket group
booking and check availability of The Staging Post.

e A £500 deposit is required to secure The Staging Post for your
chosen date, but final payment for your hospitality package
will not be due until two weeks before the event date. Payment
for tickets is required no later than 27" April 2026.

e Once the deposit has been received, we will require
confirmation of food choices, and drink options as soon as
possible. If there is anything we can do to make your
experience even more memorable, please do not hesitate to
ask.




